CITY OF GRASS VALLEY SECOND AMENDMENT TO

AGREEMENT FOR USE AND TRANSACTIONS TAX SERVICES

1. PARTIES AND DATE.

This Second Amendment to the Agreement for Use and Transactions Tax Services ("Second Amendment") is entered into on the 5^{th} day of April, 2024, by and between the CITY of GRASS VALLEY ("CITY") and Hinderliter de Llamas and Associates, a California corporation ("Consultant"). CITY and Consultant are sometimes individually referred to herein as "Party" and collectively as "Parties."

2. RECITALS.

- 2.1 <u>Agreement</u>. The Parties entered into that certain Agreement for Sales, Use and Transaction Tax Services dated September 25, 2001 ("Agreement").
- 2.2 <u>Second Amendment.</u> The Parties now desire to amend the Agreement to include consultation for Transaction and Use Tax Services for Measure B.

See Exhibit A for Scope of Services and Compensation for Measure B.

2.3 <u>Remaining Provisions of Agreement</u>. Except as otherwise specifically set forth in this Second Amendment, the remaining provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

CITY OF GRASS VALLEY	HINDERLITER DE LLAMAS & ASSOC.
By:	By:
Jan Arbuckle, Mayor	Andrew Nickerson, President